No. 23-18(3)



## Motion

## Revocation of Appointment of the Honourable Member for Hay River South to the Executive Council

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 61.(1) of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*, the Legislative Assembly recommends to the Commissioner the appointment of Members of the Executive Council;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Section 61.(2) of the *Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act*, the persons appointed hold office during the pleasure of the Legislative Assembly;

AND WHEREAS the Assembly, pursuant to these powers, has chosen the honourable Member for Hay River South to sit as a Member of the Executive Council;

NOW THEREFORE, I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Deh Cho, that this Assembly formally revokes the pleasure of the Assembly from the appointment of the honourable Member for Hay River South as a Member of the Executive Council;

AND FURTHER, that this Assembly recommends that a Member be chosen to be a Member of the Executive Council.



Date of Notice: Date of Introduction: Disposition: Carried: October 29, 2018 October 31, 2018 Defeated RV October 31, 2018

Moved by: Seconded by: Mr. Testart Mr. Nadli

Ruled Out of Order:

NWT/6624/0202